RESOLUTION 1284

A RESOLUTION IN SUPPORT OF THE CITY OF BOULDER'S 2019 BALLOT MEASURES 2B AND 2F.

THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF BOULDER, COLORADO FINDS AND RECITES THAT:

- 1. The city council voted unanimously to place the following measures on the 2020 ballot:
 - 2B No Evictions Without Representation
 - 2F Charter Amendment Related to the Boulder Arts Commission
- 2. Under Section 13-2-4(h) of the Boulder Revised Code the city council is permitted to pass a resolution or take an advocacy position on a ballot issue and may direct staff to report that action to the public in the entity's usual manner. Without the expenditure of public funds, an elected official also may express a personal opinion on any ballot issue, including answering questions about the issue.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF BOULDER:

The Boulder City Council hereby supports and urges a YES vote on Ballot Measures 2B and 2F, which will appear on the November 3, 2020 election ballot.

ADOPTED this 6th day of October 2020.

CITY OF BOULDER, COLORADO

Sam Weaver, Mayor

Attest:

Pam Davis, Acting City Clerk